

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7724/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2011 in WP No.468/2011 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S AAKASH UNIVERSAL LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VEET RAG HOMES P.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 19/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Sibal, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Kaushik, Adv. for
Ms. Dharitry Phookan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

Ms. Dharitry Phookan, advocate waives service for
respondent No. 1.

Notice shall only be issued to respondent Nos. 2 and
3.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master