

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7724/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2011 in WP No.468/2011 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S AAKASH UNIVERSAL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VEET RAG HOMES P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 05/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Sibal, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Kumar, Adv. for
Ms. Dharitry Phookan, Adv.

Ms. Aprajita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv. for
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Applicant in IA 2 Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D. Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let fresh steps be taken by the petitioner for
2

service on respondent No. 2 - Union of India as according to
the Office Report, service on the said respondent is not
complete.

Issue fresh notice returnable in six weeks.

In the meanwhile, applicant in I.A. No. 2 is
permitted to serve the copy of IA No. 2, if not served so
far, on the petitioner and the respondents.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master