

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7724/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2011 in WP No.468/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S AAKASH UNIVERSAL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VEET RAG HOMES P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) NO. 740 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 21/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 7724/2012

Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

TP 740/2013

Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Sibal, Adv.

Ms. Dharitry Phookan, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv. for

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As per Office Report dated 17th day of October, 2013 in Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 740 of 2013, service is not complete. However, this is disputed by the advocate for the petitioner.

Advocate-on-record for the petitioner in Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 740 of 2013 shall satisfy the Registry that service is complete on all respondents.

List both matters after four weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Madhu Sudan)
|Court Master

|