

(IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 740 OF 2013

ASHAPURA MINECHEM LTD. PETITIONER(s)

VERSUS

M/S. AKASH UNIVERSALS LTD. & ANOTHER RESPONDENT(s)

O R D E R

In view of the order dated 28.4.2013 passed in S.L.P. (C) No. 7724 of 2012, Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks withdrawal of transfer petition.

2. Transfer petition is permitted to be withdrawn and it is dismissed as such.

.....CJI.
(R.M. LODHA)

.....J.
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

.....J.
(KURIAN JOSEPH)

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 28, 2014.
ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7724/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2011 in WP No.468/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S AAKASH UNIVERSAL LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VEET RAG HOMES P.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 740 of 2013
(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 28/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

For Petitioner(s)
SLP 7724 Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

TP 740 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Sibal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Jayant Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Dharitry Phookan, Adv.

R-3 Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P. (C) No. 7724 of 2012:

Heard Mr. Navin Kumar, learned counsel for the
petitioner.

: 2 :

Special leave petition is dismissed. All
questions are kept open to be decided by the State
Government pursuant to the remand order.

T.P. (C) No. 740 of 2013:

In view of the order dated 28.4.2013 passed in

S.L.P. (C) No. 7724 of 2012, Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,
learned counsel for the petitioner seeks withdrawal of
transfer petition.

Transfer petition is permitted to be withdrawn and
it is dismissed as such.

(Pardeep Kumar)
AR-cum-PS

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master

[SIGNED ORDER IN T.P. (C) NO. 740 OF 2013 IS PLACED ON FILE]